T83-800
  Phase Control Thyristor
KKT83800, July 2005 version
1/7
Thyristors type T83 are of modern design with pressure contacts, high alumina ceramic insulator and cold-welding
encapsulation. Designed for use in power electronic circuits and equipment under normal operating conditions.
KEY PARAMETERS
UDRM , U RRM  up to 2400 V

Designed for use in high power industrial and commercial electronic circuits and equipment where high
currents are encoutered and high reliability is essential.
Outline type code: JEDEC TO-200AC
See package details for further information
T83-800
Phase Control Thyristor
KKT83800, July 2005 version
2/7
ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering please refer to device code builder presented below.
Please use the complete part number when ordering, quot e or in any future correspondence relating to your
order.
T83-800-
This is standard device, with no dynamic param eters speci�ed and standard accessory set.
Please refer to Electrical Parameters  if speci�c dynamic demands have to be met.
Those information, as well as any ot her concerning non-standard accessories e.g. custom leads lenght or lead
terminal connector type should be included  in the order.
ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS
Voltage ratings
UDRM , U RRM  U DSM , U RSM  I DRM , I RRM
Voltage class
 Am V V
 005 004 40
 007 006 60
 009 008 80
 0011 0001 01
 0031 0021 21
 0051 0041 41
 0071 0061 61
 0091 0081 81
 0012 0002 02
 0032 0022 22
 0052 0042 42
50
voltage class (hundreds of volts )
T83-800
Phase Control Thyristor
KKT83800, July 2005 version
3/7
dU/dt group codes
du/dt
Group code
V/µs
 eulav deificeps on 0
 023 5
 005 6
 0001 7
Electrical properties
Parameter Unit Test conditions Value
Average on-state current I T(AV)  008  A
Case temperature T c  07  C°
RMS on-state current I T(RMS)  0521  A
Surge on-state current I TSM A T j=125°C, U R =URRM , tp=10ms 13000
I2 I eulav – t 2t kA 2  548  s
On-state voltage max. U TM V T j=25°C, I TM  07.1 A0051=
Treshold voltage U T(T0)  99,0  V
Slope resistance r T mΩ  94,0
Latching current I l mA T j=25°C, U D  008 V21=
Holding current I H mA T j=25°C, U D  002 V21=
Circuit commutated turn-o�
time (typical) tq (typ) µs
T j=125°C, I TM =250A,
diR /dt=25A/µs, du/dt=20V/ µs,
UD=0,67U DRM , U RM =100V
200
Turn-0n time (typical) t on µs ITM =100A, U DM  21 V001=
Rate of rise of on-state current-
repetitive di/dt A/µs
T j=125°C, I TM =3IT(AV) ,
UD=0,67U DRM , f=50Hz, I GM =1A,
diG/dt=1A/µs